of our common stock and the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock upon completion of this offering.

Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate and substantial dilution. Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2014 was
$211.9 million, or $5.46 per share of our common stock. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets
(total assets less intangible assets) less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding.

After giving effect to our sale in this offering of 4,640,000 shares of our common stock, at the initial public offering price of $7.00 per share and
after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted
net tangible book value as of March 31, 2014 would have been $238.5 million, or $5.49 per share of our common stock. This represents an
immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $0.03 per share to our existing stockholders before this offering and an immediate
dilution of $1.51 per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution:

Edgar Filing: Amphastar Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form FWP

6

Initial public offering price per share $ 7.00
Net tangible book value per common share as of March 31,
2014 $ 5.46
Increase per share attributable to new investors 0.03
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering 5.49

Dilution per share to new investors $ 1.51

The following table shows on a pro forma as adjusted basis, as of March 31, 2014, after giving effect to this offering on the initial public
offering price of $7.00 per share, the difference between existing stockholders and new investors with respect to the total number of shares of
common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us for these shares, and the average price per share paid, before deducting
estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses:

Shares Purchased
Total

Consideration

Average
Price
Per

Number Percent Amount Percent Share
Existing stockholders 38,765,940 89.3% $ 155,192,140 82.7% $ 4.00
New investors 4,640,000 10.7 32,480,000 17.3 7.00

Total 43,405,940 100.0% $ 187,672,140 100.0% $ 4.32

There will be further dilution to new investors with respect to the shares issued pursuant to stock options or delivered pursuant to DSUs.

As of March 31, 2014, the aggregate intrinsic value of in-the-money vested options was $0.1 million and the aggregate value of our vested and
unvested DSUs was $0.02 million and $2.8 million, respectively, based on a fair value for our common stock of $7.00 per share, which is the
initial public offering price set forth on the cover page of this prospectus. As of March 31, 2014, we had $14.4 million and $5.2 million of
unrecognized share-based compensation expense, net of estimated forfeitures, related to stock options and DSUs, respectively, that we expect